

# VAIDYARATNAM P.S.VARIER AYURVEDA COLLEGE HOSPITAL KOTTAKKAL ,P.O EDARIKODE-676 501 ,MALAPPURAM DT, KERALA

### An ISO 9001:2008 certified Institution

**Phone**: 0483-2643070

## e-mail:suptvpsvavch@gmail.com,www,kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in

A1-2024/617/3 Date :19/04/2024

### **SHORT TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed tenders are invited for the **Supply of Lab Chemicals and Reagents to Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College Hospital, Kottakkal.** Tender form, general conditions and specifications can be downloaded from the websites <a href="www.kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in">www.kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in</a> and <a href="www.kasrs.org">www.kasrs.org</a>.

#### **Conditions**

- 1. Envelopes containing tender should bear the superscription "TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF LAB CHEMICALS / REAGENTS TO VAIDYARATNAM P.S. VARIER AYURVEDA COLLEGE HOSPITAL, KOTTAKKAL 2024-25" and should be addressed to the Superintendent, Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College Hospital, Edarikode (PO), Kottakkal, Malappuram. Tenders will be accepted only through Registered/ Speed Post/Courier.
- 2. Last date for receipt of tenders will be 03/05/2024 2 PM
- 3. Late tenders will not be accepted.
- 4. Tenders will be opened at **3.30 PM on 03/05/2024** in the presence of such of the tenderer or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time.
- 5. Tenders should be accompanied by a remittance demand draft of Nationalized Bank in favor of Superintendent, VPSV Ayurveda College Hospital for **Rs.500.00** (Rupees Five Hundred Only) which is the price fixed for a form and which is not refundable under at any Circumstances and a separate D.D. of Nationalized Bank in favor of the undersigned for 1% of tender with a minimum of Rs.1500/- as earnest money deposit.
- 6. Cheque, postage stamps, etc., will not be accepted towards the cost of forms and EMD,nor will the forms be sent per V.P.P.
- 7. Tenders for Single items will not be rejected and Superintendent, VPSV AVCH has the right to accept or reject tenders.
- 8. Items will have to be delivered at VPSV AVCH, Kottakkal at required places at the Instructions of the Superintendent, VPSV AVCH.

e-Signed by Dr.Jeena N J Hospital Superintendent Dtd:19/04/2024 11:17:33

1. Notice Board, Kerala Ayurvedic Studies & Research Society,

Kottakkal

2. Notice Board , Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College,

Kottakkal

3. Notice Board , Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College

Hospital

Copy To:

4. Notice Board, Village Office Kottakkal

5. Notice Board, Municipal Office, Kottakkal

6. Notice Board, Grama panchayath Office, Edaricode

7. Website - <u>www.kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in</u>